AY2018/19 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) Criminology with Police Studies

Duration:

3yrs full-time

Total crediting rating: 360

UCAS code:
Award:;

LN32
BA (Hons) — 360 credits

Subsidiary Awards:  DipHE (240 credits)

CertHE (120 credits)

Level 4 — available for study from 2018/19

Core: Students are required to take:

SOC4022
SOC4062
SOC4982
SOC4042
S0OC4082
SOC4032
SOC4000

Introduction to Criminology
Introduction to Police Studies
Ethics, Society and Employability
Contemporary Research 1
Understanding Murder

The Criminal Justice System
Programme Level Assessment

Level 5 — available for study from 2019/20

Core: Students are required to take:

SOC5002
SOC5062
SOC5082
SOC5072
SOC5042
SOC5222

Serious Violent Crime

Contemporary Issues in Police Studies
Psychology and Policing

Cultures of Crime

Contemporary Research 2
Professional Placement 2

Level 6 — available for study from 2020/21

Core: Students are required to take:

SOC6062
SOC6072
PSY6222

Students are required to choose ONE of the following modules:

SOC6044
SOC6004

Policing and sexual exploitation

Criminal investigation and serious crime

Forensic Psychology

Professional Research Project
Independent Social Project

Options: Students choose ONE from the following:

S0OC6042
S0OC6022
SOC6082
S0OC6012

Crime and Policing Special Subject
Prisons and Punishment

Critical Criminology

Professional Learning Through work
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