## **BA (Hons) Criminology with Police Studies**

**CRMAPOL** 

Duration: 3yrs full-time

Total crediting rating: 360 UCAS code: LN32

Award: BA (Hons) – 360 credits
Subsidiary Awards: DipHE (240 credits)
CertHE (120 credits)

# Level 4 - available for study from 2018/19

# Core: Students are required to take:

SOC4022	Introduction to Criminology	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
SOC4062	Introduction to Police Studies	Sem1	20 credits
SOC4982	Ethics, Society and Employability	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
SOC4042	Contemporary Research 1	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC4082	Understanding Murder	Sem 1	20 credits
SOC4032	The Criminal Justice System	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC4000	Programme Level Assessment	Sem 1 & 2	0 credits

#### **Level 5** – available for study from 2019/20

Core: Studer	nts are required to take:		
SOC5002	Serious Violent Crime	Sem 1	20 credits
SOC5062	Contemporary Issues in Police Studies	Sem 1	20 credits
SOC5082	Psychology and Policing	Sem 1	20 credits
SOC5072	Cultures of Crime	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC5042	Contemporary Research 2	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC5222	Professional Placement 2	Sem 2	20 credits

#### **Level 6** – available for study from 2020/21

Core: Stude	nts are required to take:		
SOC6062	Policing and sexual exploitation	Sem 1	20 credits
SOC6072	Criminal investigation and serious crime	Sem 1	20 credits
PSY6222	Forensic Psychology	Sem 2	20 credits

## Students are required to choose ONE of the following modules:

SOC6044	Professional Research Project	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
SOC6004	Independent Social Project	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits

#### **Options:** Students choose ONE from the following:

•			
SOC6042	Crime and Policing Special Subject	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC6022	Prisons and Punishment	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC6082	Critical Criminology	Sem 2	20 credits
SOC6012	Professional Learning Through work	Sem 2	20 credits